06-10-2005



103018746

Docket No.:ZG049US

PTO-1595 616 (C) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		r u.	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings ⇔ ⇒ ♥ ▼ ▼	V	▼	▼	▼	ł
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the atta	ached original	documents or cop	py thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and a		ceiving party(i	•	
KIA SILVERBROOK					2
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No				<i>u</i>	48
3. Nature of conveyance:	1			ž,	Ė.
Assignment					三量
<u> </u>	Street Addre	ss: 393 D	ARLING STRE	ET -	
Security Agreement	ł				
Other	City: BALM	AIN	State: NSW	Zip:204	11_
Execution Date:	Additional name	(s) & address	(es) attached?	la Yes 1XIIa i	No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	.1	. ,	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a	B. Patent No	, ,		2005	
	ttached? LL≋Yes Mi	i No			
	ttached? 📮 Yes 🛛		ons and patent	s involved:	1
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number	of applicati			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		of applicati			1
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: KIA SILVERBROOK	6. Total number	of application			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 Enclosed	of applicati)	1
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: KIA SILVERBROOK	6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 Enclosed	of application CFR 3.41). ed to be characteristics	\$_40)	1
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: KIA SILVERBROOK Internal Address:	6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 Enclosed Authorize 8. Deposit acco	of application of application of application of a section	\$_40	it account	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: KIA SILVERBROOK Internal Address: Street Address: 393 DARLING STREET City: BALMAIN State: NSW Zip: 2041	6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 Enclosed Authorize 8. Deposit acco	of application of application of application of a section	arged to depos	it account	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: KIA SILVERBROOK Internal Address: Street Address: 393 DARLING STREET City: BALMAIN State: NSW Zip: 2041	6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 Enclosed Authorize 8. Deposit acco	of application of application of application of a section	arged to depos	it account	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: KIA SILVERBROOK Internal Address: Street Address: 393 DARLING STREET City: BALMAIN State: NSW Zip: 2041 DO NOT USI	6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 Enclosed Authorize 8. Deposit acco	of application of application of application of the characteristic	arged to depos	it account	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: KIA SILVERBROOK Internal Address: Street Address: 393 DARLING STREET City: BALMAIN State: NSW Zip: 2041 DO NOT USI 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 Enclosed Authorize 8. Deposit acco	of application of application of application of the characteristic	arged to depos	it account	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: KIA SILVERBROOK Internal Address: 393 DARLING STREET Street Address: NSW Zip: 2041 DO NOT USI 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 Enclosed Authorize 8. Deposit acco	of application of application of application of the characteristic	arged to depos : age if paying by detand any attace May:	eposit account	

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

06/08/2005 TBESHAH1 00000033 11144810

04 FC:8021

PATENT REEL: 016665 FRAME: 0079

PTO/SB/15 (8-96)
Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027
Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION			Docket Number (Optional) ZG049US	
			393 Darling Street	untella
Whereas, I, KIA SI	LVERBROOK	of _!	Balmain, NSVV 2041, A	ustralia , hereafter
referred to as applic	ant, have invented o	ertain new and	d useful improvements i	n
Thermally Stable f	Pagewidth Printhead	Assembly		
Application	Number/_			May 26, 2005 , and
Whereas, SILVERB	ROOK RESEARCH P	TY. LTD. of Ba	almain. New South Wales	. Australia herein referred to
"assignee" whose p	ost office address is	393 Darling S	street, Baimain, NSVV 204	11, Australia is de-
sirous of acquiring	the entire right, title a	and interest in th	he same;	
Now, therefore, in c	onsideration of the s	um of one	dollars (\$ 1.00	_), the receipt whereof is ac-
and transfer unto sa	aid assignee the full a	and exclusive ri	ight to the said invention	ese presents do sell, assign and all countries in the world in the United States/and the /and all countries in the world
entire right, title and	interest in and to any	y and all Patents	s which may be granted	therefor in the United States,
I hereby authorize	and request the Con	nmissioner of P	atents and Trademarks	s to issue said United States
Patent to said assig	nee, of the entire rig	ht, title, and inte	erest in and to the same	, for his sole use and behoof;
and for the use and	behoof of his legal r	epresentatives,	, to the full end of the ter	m for which said Patent may
				this assignment and sale not
been made.				
Executed this	26th	day of	May	, xs (x 2005,
at Balmain, New	South Wales, Austra	alia		
			[mr.R	•
	ally appeared saidthe foregoing instrum		ee act and deed this	Signature)
Seal			(No	otary Public)

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

RECORDED: 06/06/2005

PATENT REEL: 016665 FRAME: 0080